

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q4, 2021

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	3,462,191,343.00	3,077,876,718.27	821,367,659.19	3,899,244,377.46
TAX REVENUE	2,813,003,159.00	2,402,548,516.23	820,733,262.26	3,223,281,778.49
Real Property Tax	1,664,000,000.00	946,144,008.01	820,733,262.26	1,766,877,270.27
Tax on Business	1,036,252,464.00	1,286,236,677.26	0	1,286,236,677.26
Other Taxes	112,750,695.00	170,167,830.96	0	170,167,830.96
NON-TAX REVENUE	649,188,184.00	675,328,202.04	634,396.93	675,962,598.97
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	386,238,000.00	369,556,646.04	0	369,556,646.04
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	238,561,250.00	286,906,110.21	0	286,906,110.21
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	10,263,600.00	10,568,710.65	0	10,568,710.65
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	14,125,334.00	8,296,735.14	634,396.93	8,931,132.07
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,537,808,657.00	1,533,974,831.51	0	1,533,974,831.51
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,529,063,994.00	1,529,063,994.00	0	1,529,063,994.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,244,663.00	1,938,742.13	0	1,938,742.13
Inter-Local Transfers	0	0	0	0
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	2,500,000.00	2,972,095.38	0	2,972,095.38
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,000,000,000.00	4,611,851,549.78	821,367,659.19	5,433,219,208.97
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	989,707,903.95	0	0	0
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,989,707,903.95	4,611,851,549.78	821,367,659.19	5,433,219,208.97
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	1,837,011,184.43	1,808,516,704.60	0.00	1,808,516,704.60
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	664,576,611.40	155,255,229.75	461,931,031.89	617,186,261.64
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	784,009,870.59	780,529,101.01	0.00	780,529,101.01
Labor and Employment	5,545,615.00	5,250,525.45	0.00	5,250,525.45
Housing and Community Development	549,902,551.04	544,544,909.72	0.00	544,544,909.72
Social Services and Social Welfare	200,047,822.74	196,373,233.28	0.00	196,373,233.28
Economic Services	203,554,678.01	199,934,652.84	0.00	199,934,652.84
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	115,209,333.18	93,708,421.94	21,335,961.32	115,044,383.26
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,359,857,666.39	3,784,112,778.59	483,266,993.21	4,267,379,771.80
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,629,850,237.56	827,738,771.19	338,100,665.98	1,165,839,437.17
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	228,711,440.83	0.00	228,711,440.83
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	228,711,440.83	0.00	228,711,440.83
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	228,711,440.83	0.00	228,711,440.83
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	228,711,440.83	0.00	228,711,440.83
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,084,228,191.47	215,041,979.63	12,380,785.72	227,422,765.35
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	1,084,228,191.47	215,041,979.63	12,380,785.72	227,422,765.35
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	378,014,938.12	303,679,832.28	74,328,019.48	378,007,851.76
Payment of Loan Amortization	378,014,938.12	303,679,832.28	74,328,019.48	378,007,851.76
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	167,607,107.97	161,905,528.46	0.00	161,905,528.46
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,629,850,237.56	680,627,340.37	86,708,805.20	767,336,145.57
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	375,822,871.65	251,391,860.78	627,214,732.43
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	178,872,116.98	67,487,967.01	111,384,149.97	178,872,116.98
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	178,872,116.98	443,310,838.66	362,776,010.75	806,086,849.41
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	348,322,697.72	42,468,877.17	390,791,574.89
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	178,872,116.98	94,988,140.94	320,307,133.58	415,295,274.52

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	94,988,140.94	320,307,133.58	415,295,274.52
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	94,988,140.94	320,307,133.58	415,295,274.52
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	11,343,279,623.29		

Certified correct: ADELIA E. SORIANO  
City Treasurer